STRATEGIC REPORT GOVERNANCE FINANCIAL STATEMENTSFORESIGHT SOLAR FUND LIMITED
Annual Report and Financial Statements 31 December 2023

150

Tax rate
On 1 April 2023, the rate of UK corporation tax increased from 19% to 25%. The impact
of this change is reflected in the 31 December 2023 valuation. On that basis, a variable
of 1.0% is considered reasonable given historic information.

-1.0% Base +1.0%

Portfolio valuation (£m) 649.1 645.1 641.7

Change in portfolio valuation (£m) 4.0 — (3.4)

NAV per share change (pence) 0.7 — (0.6)

-1.0% +1.0%Base

£m

630

635

640

645

650

16. Fair value of the investments in unconsolidated entities continued
Operating costs (investment level)
Operating costs include operating and maintenance (“O&M”), insurance and lease costs.
Other costs are fixed and are therefore not considered to be sensitive to changes in
unobservable inputs. Base case costs are based on current commercial agreements.
The Directors would not expect these costs to fluctuate widely over the life of the assets
and are comfortable that the base case is prudent. A variance of +/-5.0% is considered
reasonable, a variable of +/-10.0% is shown for information purposes.

-10.0% -5.0% Base +5.0% +10.0%

Portfolio valuation (£m) 662.7 654.1 645.1 636.7 627.5

Change in portfolio valuation (£m) 17.5 9.0 — (8.4) (17.7)

NAV per share change (pence) 3.0 1.5 — (1.4) (3.0)

-10.0% +10.0%Base

£m

680

600

620

640

660

+5.0%-5.0%

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED

STRATEGIC REPORT GOVERNANCE FINANCIAL STATEMENTSFORESIGHT SOLAR FUND LIMITED
Annual Report and Financial Statements 31 December 2023

151

-20.0% +20.0%Base

£m

680

620

630

640

650

660

670

+10.0%-10.0%

Interest rate
The Group’s interest rate received on UK bank deposits is subject to reassessment in
respect of fluctuations in the Bank of England base rate. The valuations of the assets will
be directly impacted by any changes to the UK bank deposit rate. Whilst the Directors
would not expect to see fluctuations quite this large, a variable of 1% is considered
appropriate.

-1.0% -0.5% Base +0.5% +1.0%

Portfolio valuation (£m) 643.5 644.3 645.1 646.5 647.3

Change in portfolio valuation (£m) (1.6) (0.8) — 1.4 2.2

NAV per share change (pence) (0.2) (0.1) — 0.2 0.3

16. Fair value of the investments in unconsolidated entities continued